				UD VV/	40/10				
Tariff No.	11				13	35th	Revised F	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Nur Trade Name(s)		Rabanco L		Companies, Ral	banco Connect	ions		, 15
Registered	All pages contatariff and/or an the same as, of indicates an or indicates an o	ained in this y suppleme or are before	s tariff are lisents to the tae, the issue	CHECK sted below i ariff listed or date of this Page Number 26 26b 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	SHEET in consecution this page page. "O" Current Revision 1 1 25 O O 24 21 21 4 O O 1 7 7 7 4 4 O O 1 4 7 7 7 4 4 O O O Interpretation of the page of the p	ve order. T	Page Number	Current Revision	
					1		A-5-	1	
Issued by:	Rick Waldren,	Business L	Init Controlle	er					
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018		(F	or Official U	Jse Only)	Effe	ctive Date:		July 1, 2018
Docket No.	TG						Ву:		

Tariff No.	11	ő				27th	Revised	Page No.	21		
Company Name/	Permit Number	Rahanco I TI) G-12						=		
Registered Trade				panies, Rabanco C	onnections						
riogiotoroa ridae				ce Monthly F		ed on next o	age)				
Rates in this item	63		acimal conti	oo monany i	tates (somma	ou on now p	-ago ₇				
condominium (2) When require	operty. This incluse, etc., where se	udes single fa rvice is billed ernment service	mily dwelling directly to the ce level ordin	s, duplexes, a e occupant of e ance, solid wa	partments, moleach residentia ste collection,	bile homes, al unit, and/o curbside	or				
	ns, and apartment ty owner or mana	[[[[[[]]]][[[]]][[[]][[]][[]][[]][[][[]	ess than 4 re	esidential units	, where service	e is billed					
Rates below appl	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	4						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional		ACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics	1	1	Container				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate	1		Rental				
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$8.05	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$0.42				
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$12.93	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$0.53				
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$22.00	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.06				
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$32.18	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.59	1			
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$43.23	\$9.23	\$9.23	-		\$2.12		-		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$54.56	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$2.65		A		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$12.93	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.09				
				\$9.23							
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$21.92	\$9.23				\$1.86	.			
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.01	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.86				
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.66	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$0.53				
Recycle Only			\$10.23								
Yardwaste Only				\$10.23	1		\$1.86				
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics		bility)	\$8.82			\$1.09	see page 2	5 <i>b</i>		
32 Gal Bear Prod		\$12.93					\$3.94	see note 8			
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$22.00					\$8.17	see note 8			
96 Gal Bear Proc		\$32.18					\$8.43	see note 8			
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.72) applies. Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.55 per month. The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018 (N)											
				cycling rates	on this page	expire on:	J	uly 31, 2018	-		
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Bu	ısıness Unit C	ontroller								
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018			- Official III		Effe	ective Date:	J	luly 1, 2018		
			(FO	or Official Use (Jrily)						
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	11					28th	Revised	Page No.	23		
Company Name/											
Registered Trade				panies, Rabanco Co			\				
Rates in this item		m 100 Resi	dential Serv	ice Monthly R	ates (continue	ea on next p	age)				
(1) To solid wast	a collection, ourbo	sido roqualina	(whore note	d) and vardwas	to consisos (w	hara natad\	for				
	operty. This inclu	udes single fa	mily dwelling	gs, duplexes, ap	artments, mol	bile homes,					
	ns, etc., where se						or				
(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed											
to the property owner or manager.											
Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix B											
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	T .	T		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental				
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$8.05	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.42				
1 Can	WG/WR	\$12.93	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.53	f			
2 Can	WG/WR	\$22.00	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.06				
3 Can	WG/WR	\$32.18	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.59				
4 Can	WG/WR	\$43.23	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$2.12				
5 Can	WG/WR	\$54.56	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$2.65				
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$12.93	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.09				
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$21.92	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.86				
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$32.01	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.86				
1 Can	MG/WR	\$4.66	\$11.47	\$12.75	-		\$0.53				
Recycle Only	WOWW	Ψ4.00	\$12.47	ψ12.70	-		ψ0.00				
Yardwaste Only			Ψ12.41	\$13.75			\$1.86				
Tardwaste Offig				\$15.75			Ψ1.00				
32 Gal Bear Proc	of Totar	\$12.93			-		\$3.94	see note 8			
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$22.00	~	-	-		\$8.17	see note 8			
96 Gal Bear Prod		\$32.18					\$8.43	see note 8			
Frequency of Service			Eveny Other M	look Garbaga: MG-	Monthly Garbage	MP-Maakki		isee note o	is to pre-		
Note 1: Descripti	ion/rules related t	EOWR=Every O	ther Week Rec	ycling; MR=Monthly hown on page 2	Recycling; List ot 25.						
Note 3: In addition) applies.					
Note 4: Recycling							0.55 per m	onth	1		
	cling processing						70.00 pc/ ///	J.11.11.	- 1		
The recy.	cing processing s	surcharge on	ins page wi	ii expire. Deceii	iber 51, 2016	(14)			ı		
									ı		
N.									- 1		
Į.									- 1		
<u>}</u>			D			!	and a	24 2046	,		
1			RE	ecycling rates of	on this page (expire on: _		uly 31, 2018	<u> </u>		
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Bu	usiness Unit C	Controller								
25. Normal 1 (1) (1) (1)									20 10 201 000 000		
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018	<u> </u>	15	or Official Use C	Dafe)	Effe	ective Date:		July 1, 2018		
			(F	or Official Use C	riiy)						
Docket No. TG			Date:		Ric						
DOCKELINO. 1G			Date.		ву			.	- 1		
		-15/18/04/07 34 1									

Tariff No.	11										25th		Revised	Dag	o No		27	
Tariii NO.	11	•								_	25111	•	Revised	Pag	e No.		21	
	ame/Permit Nu Frade Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,		o Compani	es, R	Rabanco Conn	ectio	ns				B 157 100 - 100					
			Item 105	5 Mul	lti-family	Se	rvice - Mor	thly	Rates									
Service Area	a: As defined	in Appendix A	& B															
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1'	Yard		1.25 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard	
Permanent Acc	Delta Control																	
First Pick-up	\$ 3.93 \$ 3.93		\$ 9.76 \$ 9.76		20.39		24.25	\$	37.61 37.61		55.45 55.45		71.40	\$	106.76 106.76	\$	139.30	
Each Add'l Pick Special Pick-up			\$ 9.76 \$ 10.87	\$	23.24	\$	24.25 23.27	\$	40.39	_	56.93	-	71.40 74.68	\$	111.41	S	137.20	
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.21		\$ 1.86	\$	7.10		8.20	\$	11.48		14.21	\$	16.12	\$	24.05	\$	27.33	
Temporary Acc	ount				_											-		
Initial Delivery	Ī			\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	s	29.10	
Pickup Rate		0		\$	29.84	\$	31.97	\$	40.75	\$	56.88	\$	74.62	\$	111.31	S	137.08	
Rent Per Day				\$	1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27	_	\$1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27	
Rent Per Month																		
Note 1:		ed in this item						es.										
Note 2:		les related to							lated to									
Note 2:		cluded in this			s n/a. D	esc	ription/rule	s re	lated to									
Note 3:		edit)/debit (if ap			er vard													
		Il be charged f				ewe	er units are	pic	ked up on a	3								
	particular trip.	No credit will	be given for pa	artially 1	filled ca	ns.	No credits	will	be given if	cus	stomer							
		eptacles out for																
Note 5:	The charge fo regular pickup	or an occasiona o is:	al extra residen	itial car	n, unit, t	oter	r, mini-can,	or I	micro-mini-	can	on a							
	A22 9	W 788	Rate per i	(1) (0) (1)	acle										Rate per receptacle			
		eceptacle		Per pickup						Type of receptacle					Per pickup			
	32-gallon can Mini-can	or unit	\$ 4.60 n/a								gallon tote	r		n/a				
	Micro-mini-car	n	n/a	-					8	Other:								
1	60-gallon tote		n/a						1	Oth		_						
- 1	<u> </u>								9									
		ay request no																
		rate per can/u																
		the customer						to I	oe provided	on	other							
		cheduled pick		기계가 연락하는 사람이다				oh i	additional a	iakı	in must							
		ervice: If rent i If rent is not s								ICKU	ip must							
Note8:		above are sub								31 t	er vard.							
		g processing s									8							
	charges asses	sed (lids, unlo	cking, unlatching	ng, etc.	.)													
	A gate obstruc					oick	up for ope	ning	, unlocking	, or	closing ga	tes	, or					
	moving obstru	uctions in order	to pick up soli	id wast	e.													
						Re	cycling ra	tes	on this pa	ge e	expire on:	_		July	31, 2018			
Issued By:	Rick Waldren,	, Business Uni	t Controller	********														
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018										E	ffec	ctive Date:			Ju	ly 1, 2018	
	-				(Fo	or O	fficial Use	Onl	y)								2 2 9	
Docket No.	TG		Date: _					Ву										
							A							A=-*		5050		

						-/ Mi - 07 (00)				
Tariff No.	11						24	th	Revised Pag	e No. 30
	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12								
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabano	o Companies, Rab	anco Connectio	ons					
		Item 106 Co								
		Compacted Mate	Children and Allen Allen and Francis and the				-FAMILY			
		No.	ates stated pe	i container,	per pi	скир				
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B								
	and the state of t									
NOTE: The	e rates on this page app	oly to compactors with	compaction ra	atios of up t	o 3.5 to	o 1.				
				C:-	o or T	one of Con	tainar			
Permanent	Sarvica	 	3 Ya		4 Yar	ype of Con	6 Yard			
	Rent (if applicable)	 	5 14	ıu	4 1 01	<u>u</u>	O Taid			
First Pick			\$	190.35	\$	318.27	\$	416.01		
	ditional Pickup		\$	190.35	\$	318.27	\$	416.01		
Special P			\$	200.35	\$	328.27	\$	426.01		
Temporary							_			
Initial Del										
Pickup R										
Rent Per	Calendar Day				-		 			-
richt i ci	Month									
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling debit/ <cred Rates shown above an</cred 	s not shown, it is to be is item include \$ 11.68 it> (if applicable) is: (\$	e included in the B per yard for re 63.02) per yard onal recycling p	e rate for the ecycling set it.	e first vices.	pickup.	31 per yard			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide	≅.		ick up for o	pening	unlocking	a or closin	o oates	or moving	
	obstructions in order t			22.25				3 3-11		
				Recyc	ling ra	ites on thi	is page ex	pire on:		July 31, 2018
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Unit Controller								
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018						Effectiv	ve Date:		July 1, 2018
			(For Offi	cial Use On	ly)					
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:					

Tariff No.	11										21st	Rev	ised Page	No. 31	Š.
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)						g, Inc. G-1 anco Connection								
Sanvica Are	Non-C	ompact	ted Mater	rial (C	Company-o	wne) - N	Site and Re IULTI-FAMI ckup		USTOME	RS			
Service Are	a. As defined in App		ια Β												er some
Darmanant	Camilas	10	Vard	- 1	E Vord				ype of Cont		n Vard		10 Vard	FO	Vord
Permanent Monthly P	Rent (if applicable)	\$	Yard 32.80	\$	5 Yard 41.00	\$	20 Yard 46.45	\$	25 Yard 51.90	\$	0 Yard 62.85	\$	40 Yard 73.80	\$	Yard 84.70
First Pick		\$	178.80	\$	173.50	\$	186.10	\$	198.70	\$	211.35	\$	236.60	\$	261.80
	litional Pickup	\$	178.80	\$	173.50	\$	186.10	\$	198.70	\$	211.35	\$	236.60	\$	261.80
Special P		1	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	•	\$0.00		\$0.00	Ť	\$0.00		\$0.00
Temporary	Service											8			
Initial Deli	ivery	\$	71.05	\$	71.05	\$	71.05	\$	71.05	\$	71.05	\$	71.05	\$	71.05
Pickup Ra		\$	184.30	\$	178.95	\$	191.55	\$	204.15	\$	216.80	\$	242.05	\$	267.25
	Calendar Day	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00
Rent Per	Month	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
	mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, th If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/deb Rates contained in thi Rates shown above are	as no leat service ained by charged where rate for is to be it (if approximate) it (if approximate) as item in a subject with the subject with	ess than see, or unled a custon a drop to the first included blicable) include \$	schedess p mer fichargoox is t pick in th is: (\$0 3.34	duled, once utrescibles or a full mo ges will be a retained f tup and ea e rate for t 0.86)per ya per yard fo nal recyclii	e a n are onth asse or or ch a he fi	involved. and no pick essed for pic nly a portion dditional pic rst pickup. cycling servi	ups kup of a kup	are ordered are ordered are month. a must be the	d, the rental	l ne.				
Т	A gate obstruction character to	arge of S	\$1.51 will	be a	ssessed p				18 B	g, or	closing ga	tes,	or moving		
						1	Recycling I	rate	s on this p	age e	xpire on:			July	31, 2018
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Unit	Controlle	r											
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018									Effect	ive Date:			July	1, 2018
					(For C	Officia	al Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG		Da	ite: _				_ B	y:						
		****	71 YOU THE LOVE O												

Tariff No.	11							21st	R	Revised Page	No. 3	32
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD	G 1	2								
	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal,			Rabanco Connect	ions						
registered	Trade Hame(b)	Lastside Disposar,	rtaba	inco companies, r	tabanco connect	10113						
				op Box Servic								
	Comp	acted Material						CUSTOM	ERS			
			Rat	tes stated per	drop box, pe	r pic	ckup					
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B										
					Size	or Ty	pe of Cont	ainer				
Permanent	Service	10 Yard		15 Yard	20 Yard		25 Yard	30 Yard		35 Yard	4	0 Yard
First Pick		\$ 206.15	_	236.55 \$				\$ 327.8	30 3	\$ 358.25		388.65
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$ 206.15	\$	236.55 \$			297.40	\$ 327.8	30 3	\$ 358.25	\$	388.65
Temporary												
Pickup R	ate	\$	\$	\$		\$		\$	\$	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	\$	
23.	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credictions \$10.00="" (lids="" a="" above="" and="" are="" assessed="" charges="" charmoving="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" mc="" obstruction="" obstructions="" processin="" rates="" recycling="" rental="" shown="" td="" the="" this=""><td>excess miles with a miles with a defined as not defined as not desired more desired its (if applicable as item include set subject to an an an application of the conflocking of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a device arge</td><td>II be all reless to frece (e) is: \$ 11. addition this heatch</td><td>charged for a egular charges than schedule quent service (\$3.02) per y. 68 per yard fotional recyclin is page will exphing, etc.)</td><td>t \$2.00 per m s. ed, once a mo or unless put ard. or recycling s g processing oire: Decemb</td><td>onth resc ervic sur</td><td>pr fraction of pickup, unlables are in ces. charge of \$1, 2018 (N)</td><td>of a less local volved. 0.31 per ya</td><td></td><td>gates, or</td><td></td><td></td></credictions>	excess miles with a miles with a defined as not defined as not desired more desired its (if applicable as item include set subject to an an an application of the conflocking of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a definition of the conflocking device arge of \$1.51 with a device arge	II be all reless to frece (e) is: \$ 11. addition this heatch	charged for a egular charges than schedule quent service (\$3.02) per y. 68 per yard fotional recyclin is page will exphing, etc.)	t \$2.00 per m s. ed, once a mo or unless put ard. or recycling s g processing oire: Decemb	onth resc ervic sur	pr fraction of pickup, unlables are in ces. charge of \$1, 2018 (N)	of a less local volved. 0.31 per ya		gates, or		
					Recycling ra	ites	on this pa	ge expire o	on:_		July	31, 2018
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busines	ss Unit Control	ler									
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018						Е	ffective Dat	e:		Jul	y 1, 2018
				(For Office	ial Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG	[Date:	·			Ву:					
						_					30195	